WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: __ 21

1. CONTRACTOR: Dan Williams Company Project: 09WC720
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 3179+00 Sta. 3183+00 Roadway: Us 183
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number: 0151-04-063, etc.
4. Reasons: 2G (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

2G: Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable). Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable). This change order is to compensate the
contractor for relocating the existing CTSUD 18-inch Waterline between Structures 4 and 5 that was found to be in conflict with the
drainage ditchline .

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: See Attached

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: 25A (Halff)

8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to Item__N/A _No. _ N/A |, Special Specification ltem _N/A are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Crder (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees (o waive The fo"owmg information must be prowded

any and all claims for additional compensalion due to any and all other

expenses, additional changes for lime, overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0
compensation as a result of this change. o —_— .

Amount added by this change order: $36,654.00
THE CONTRACTOR Date
By
Typed/Printed Name
Typed/Printed Title
RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
] APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A 0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
[0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Program Manager Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
% D5 2¢. 201
County Judge Date

PROVED




00°¥59'9e$ 00°0£9'6LZ$ 00°926'8528 S1V.LOL
00°009'c$ 00°008'LES 00°LZ 002 00°00Z'¥E$ 00’6 00008'L$ Y3 SONLLLIS I'a .8} MY-0LS
00700098 00°000'9t$ 0071 00'Z 00°000'0€$ 000} 00°000'c$ v3 SNOLLO3NNOD 13IM Mr-0LS
00°00%'c2$ 00°0¥L'8YLS 006482 00°06€ 00°0¥E'SZLS 00'680'C 00°09% 41 (05¢ SSY12) 3did HILYM 1D .81 MV-04S
00'%9Z'c$ 00Z86'FvS 00°€ZE'} 00°96 00'8LL'L¥S 00°22Z'L 00'vES 41 3did H3LVYM .8} HO4 SINIVALSIH '] MY ©I0,81-¥-0LS
00°06£$ 00'801'8% 00°80}'8 00'06¢ 00'8LL'LS 00'8LLL 00'1$ Fil AL3JVS HONIHL|  1-S605-¥0D
q_“__.w__w__w“_n% 1S0D W3lLl ALLLNYND ALUNVND 1S0D WalLl ALLLNYND 30M¥d LINN LINN NOLLdI¥OS3a WaLl
RELTER]
Jo
M3N Uona3ahio aav | \4on0ingud + TYNIORIO
swal| Jenuo) g 378Vl

| 31V ATHNOH 31VH ATHNOH ¥oaY]

¥201S OJUI Paoe|d S|EUBIBY PUE XIOAA JUNODOY 82104 iy 378VL

0Z2L0M60 # yo9foid [ 74 ‘HIGWNN Y30H0 FONYHI

SYX3L1 ‘ALNNOO NOSWVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacguired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2|. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J). Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
31.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROWI/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Pass Through Financing

US 183 Riva Ridge Drive to SH 29
Williamson County Project No. 09WC720

Change Order No. 21

Reason for Change

This change order is to compensate the contractor for work associated constructing
Waterline J. Three hundred ninety feet (390 LF) of the existing 18-inch diameter
waterline was found to be in conflict with the new ditchline between Structures 4 and 5
and had to be relocated.

No new items are required for this Change Order.

This Change Order results in a net increase of $36,654.00 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted total Contract amount of $15,303,553.37. The original Contract amount was
$14,677,727.84. As a result of this and all Change Orders to date, $625,825.53 has
been added to the Contract, resulting in a 4.3% net increase in the Contract Cost. No
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this
Change Order.

HDR Engineering, Inc.

J. Paul Bowen, S IE.T
Resident Representative




